Technical Data ELX1095
Effective December 2022
Supersedes September 2021
SDCHA1V50
Automotive grade semi-shielded power inductors
Applications
• LED lighting
• Advanced driver assistance systems (ADAS)

FLL2
(µH) minimum
I
rms
3
(A)
I
sat
4
(A)
DCR (mΩ) ±20%
@ +25 °C
SRF (MHz)
typical
SDCHA1V5020
SDCHA1V5020-1R0-R 1.0 ±30% 0.49 4.1 5.0 20 137
SDCHA1V5020-1R5-R 1.5 ±30% 0.74 3.5 4.5 25 100
SDCHA1V5020-2R2-R 2.2 ±20% 1.23 3.3 4.1 32 86
SDCHA1V5020-3R3-R 3.3 ±20% 1.85 2.8 3.5 43 66
SDCHA1V5020-4R7-R 4.7 ±20% 2.63 2.4 2.7 60 55
SDCHA1V5020-5R6-R 5.6 ±20% 3.14 2.1 2.4 69 50
SDCHA1V5020-6R8-R 6.8 ±20% 3.81 1.9 2.1 90 45
SDCHA1V5020-8R2-R 8.2 ±20% 4.59 1.75 1.9 98 41
SDCHA1V5020-100-R 10 ±20% 5.6 1.6 1.7 110 38
SDCHA1V5020-150-R 15 ±20% 8.4 1.25 1.3 165 31
SDCHA1V5020-220-R 22 ±20% 12.32 1.1 1.1 225 24
SDCHA1V5040
SDCHA1V5040-1R0-R 1.0 ±20% 0.56 5.0 7.5 12 140
SDCHA1V5040-1R5-R 1.5 ±20% 0.84 4.5 6.5 15 70
SDCHA1V5040-2R2-R 2.2 ±20% 1.23 3.8 5.7 21 55
SDCHA1V5040-3R3-R 3.3 ±20% 1.85 3.5 4.4 24 43
SDCHA1V5040-4R7-R 4.7 ±20% 2.63 3.2 3.9 32 36
SDCHA1V5040-6R8-R 6.8 ±20% 3.81 2.5 3.3 43 29
SDCHA1V5040-100-R 10 ±20% 5.6 2.2 2.52 56 26
SDCHA1V5040-150-R 15 ±20% 8.4 1.8 2.0 80 21
SDCHA1V5040-220-R 22 ±20% 12.32 1.5 1.62 123 16
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, Isat, +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the
temperature rise. It is recommended that the temperature of the part not exceed +125 °C under worst case operating
conditions verified in the end application.
4. Isat : Peak current for approximately 30% maximum rolloff @ +25 °C
5. Part number definition: SDCHA1V5020-xxx-R
 SDCHA1V5020 = Product code and size
 xxx= Inductance value in μH, R=decimal point, If no R is present last digit indicates number of zeros
-R suffix = RoHS compliant
6. Rated operating voltage (across inductor) 20 V ref.